

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2338 OF 2001

M/s. Udayani Ship Breakers Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Customs & Central  
Excise, Rajkot

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
office report)

Date: 12/01/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.M. Doiphode, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not for next week.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master