

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2338 OF 2001

M/S UDAYANI SHIP BREAKERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K.Balasubramanyan.

The Appeal is dismissed with costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Mast

er

[Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the File]