

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 2338/2001

M/S. UDAYAN SHIP BREAKERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Respondent(s)

(Appl. For condonation of delay in filing Bill of costs)
(With Office Report dt. 16.3.2007)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Applicant (s) Mr. Om Parkash, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for condonation of delay in filing bill of costs is condoned.

[POOJA ARORA]

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]
COURT MASTER